This Instrument Prepared By: James F. Burford, III. Attorney at Law

1129 Winward Lane Vestavia, Alabama 35216

Title Not Examined by Preparer

Send Tax Notice to: Springs Crossing Homeowners Association, Inc.

c/o Randall H. Goggans 2909 CR 1005 Jemison, Al. 35085

## **OUITCLAIM DEED**

20240308000064850 1/3 \$28.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/08/2024 04:26:16 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA) SHELBY COUNTY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of separately setting out the conveyance in Article V paragraph 1 of the Declaration of Restrictive Covenants for Springs Crossing as set out in inst.# 2190213000047140 Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama and as required by the Shelby County. Alabama revenue department and for other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to the undersigned AR Properties, LLC, (the Grantor) whose mailing address is 4000 Eagle Point Corporate Drive, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby releases, quitclaims, grants, sells, and conveys to Springs Crossing Homeowners Association, Inc. (hereinafter called Grantee) whose mailing address c/o Randall H. Goggans 2909 CR 1005, Jemison, Al. 35085 all it's right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Jefferson County, Alabama, and described as follows: the south 3 acres of Shelby County, Al. Parcel ID # 21-8-28-1-002-037.000 and more particularly described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said Grantee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Randall H. Goggans as Manager of AR Properties, LLC and who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereunto set his hand and seal this the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of -February . 2024.

AR Properties, LLC

Randall H. Goggans, Manager

STATE OF ALABAMA Shelbu COUNTY

1. the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Alabama at Large do hereby certify that Randall H. Goggans whose name as Manager of AR Properties, LLC is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me this day that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, he executed the same as the act of said LLC on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this and day of Feb.

Shelby County, AL 03/08/2024 State of Alabama

Deed Tax:\$.50

Notary Public

My Commission Exp. 10-17-97

## Exhibit A"



20240308000064850 2/3 \$28.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/08/2024 04:26:16 PM FILED/CERT

A Parcel of land to be known as Springs Crossing Home Owner's Association Common Area of Springs Crossings Commercial, Sector 2, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the SE Corner of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 28, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence N02°08'02"W a distance of 859.12'; thence S87°48'08"W a distance of 427.49'; thence N02°12'11"W a distance of 1009.79' to the Southerly R.O.W. line of Alabama Highway 70, to a curve to the right, having a radius of 5855.51', subtended by a chord bearing N85°05'06"W, and a chord distance of 314.53'; thence along the arc of said curve and along said R.O.W. line a distance of 314.57'; thence S06°27'15"W and along said R.O.W. line a distance of 20.00'; thence N83°32'45"W and along said R.O.W. line a distance of 581.59'; thence S01°51'04"E and leaving said R.O.W. line a distance of 308.58' to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue S01°51'04"E a distance of 442.29'; thence N88°08'56"E a distance of 113.13'; thence S66°53'51"E a distance of 34.13'; thence N55°28'06"E a distance of 214.92' to the Westerly R.O.W. line of Springs Crossing Parkway; thence N03°16'03"W and along said R.O.W. line a distance of 199.01'; thence S86°43'13"W and along said R.O.W. line a distance of 125.45'; thence N88°46'03"W and leaving said R.O.W. linea distance of 307.39' to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said Parcel containing 3.00 acres, more or less.

Subject to a 20' Easement as recorded in Springs Crossing, Sector 1, in Map Book 50, Page 59, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This I	Document must be filed in accor		ith Code of Al	abama 1975, S	ection 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name	AR Properties Luc	Grantee's Name Springs Cousing HOA				
Mailing Address	Corporate Dr.			Address 400	L Eagle Prin	t Corporate
	Birming ham Al.	35242			strming hom,	A1.35242
Property Address	188 Springs Cressing Columbiana A1. 35051	PKny	Date Fotal Purchas or	of Sale <u>fe</u> se Price \$	grucky 2, 20 50-cc	C24
		•	ctual Value or ssor's Marke	\$ et Value \$	20240308000064 Shelby Cnty Ju	4850 3/3 \$28.50 udge of Probate, AL
		entary e			lowing docume	:26:16 PM FILED/CERT
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation	contains all	of the require	d information	referenced
		Instruct				
	d mailing address - provide the current mailing address.	he name	e of the pers	on or persons	s conveying in	terest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide to conveyed.	he nam	e of the pers	son or person	is to whom inte	erest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property	being conve	ed, if availa	ble.	
Date of Sale - the d	tate on which interest to the	property	/ was conve	yed.		••
Total purchase pric being conveyed by	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re-	the purc	chase of the	property, bot	h real and per	sonal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. The or the assessor's current man	This may	y be evidend	property, both ed by an app	n real and personaisal conduct	onal, being led by a
excluding current us responsibility of value	led and the value must be de se valuation, of the property uing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (F	as deter x purpos	rmined by th	ne local officia	al charged with	the
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief to understand that any false stated ated in <u>Code of Alabama 197</u>	itements	claimed on	contained in this form ma	this document y result in the	is true and imposition
Date				H- 60		
Unattested		Sign	AR Pry	erties, M	ember	
	(verified by)		. \	//	ner/Agent) circle	
	•		andall	Hi		Form RT-1